



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

# Product Spec Report

Printed : 24/11/2022 10:05:04

**Product Code** SSMHIGLOMINI  
**Product Description** Chocolate Smash Igloo and Praline Penguin  
**Product Ingredients** May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

### Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%.  
 Mini SMARTIES: Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Wheat** Flour, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), **Barley** Malt Extract BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL: Shellac E904, propellant PEARL LUSTRE SPRAY: [**Soya**] Propellants: (Butane-E943a, Isobutane-E943b, Propane-E944), Ethyl alcohol, Colouring: (Titanium Dioxide-E171), Flavour FRIAR'S PRALINE PENGUIN : Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier, Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring: Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Paprika Extract.

**Shelf Life : (Days)** 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 303.33

**Message 1** Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.  
**Message 2** May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2012.3	6104.0
Energy Kcal	479.4	1454.3
Protein	5.0	15.1
Carbohydrate	45.7	138.8
Of Which Sugars	46.8	142.0
Fat	29.9	90.8
Of Which Saturates	17.7	53.8
Fibre	1.8	5.4
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	0.5
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE	160	Y
Mini SMARTIES	50	Y
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	40	Y
PEARL LUSTRE SPRAY	20	Y
PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL	20	Y
FRIAR'S PRALINE PENGUIN	13.33	Y

### ALLERGENS

Soya  
 Cereals containing gluten  
 Milk  
 Nuts

Signed .....

Date .....